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STRUCTURAL ENGH\‘EER DESIGN NOTES

ADMINISTRATIVE
1. THE ENGINEERING FIRM FOR THIS STRUCTURAL DESIGN IS

ALLEN ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES,INC.

HEREIN REFERRED TO AS " AECSOR"AECS™

2. THE ENGINEER FOR THIS STRUCTURAL DESIGN IS

RICHARD E. ALLEN, PE, HEREIN REFERRED TO AS "STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER". .

3. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DESIGN NOTES ARE PART OF

THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND ARE TO BE TAKEN AS TYPICAL
REQUIREMENTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, "UNQ"IN THE
STRUCTURAL PLANS AND STRUCTURAL DETAILS.

4. THE DESIGN SHOWN IN THESE PLANS CONFORM TO THE
STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS OF THE CHAPTER 16 OF THE FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE, SECTION R30¢ OF THE FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODE 2014, THE SECTIONS TITLED "STRUCTURAL" OF

THE FLORIDA EXISTING BUILDING CODE 2014,

5. THE PURPOSE OF THESE PLANS IS TO OBTAIN A BUILDING \
PERMIT AND FOR SUBSEQUENT CONSTRUCTION OF THE DESIGN

AS SHOWN. THESE PLANS ARE TO BE CONSIDERED VOID IF WORK
COMMENCES PRIOR TO A PERMIT BEING ISSUED, A CHANGE IN

THE BUILPING CODE OCCURES PRIOR TO THE PLANS BEING
SUBMITTED FOR PERMIT OR AFTER SIX MONTHS OF THE DATE

THAT THESE PLANS ARE SIGNED AND SEALED WITHOUT BEING
SUBMITTED FOR PERMITTING, WHICHEVER OCCURES FIRST. ONCE
. A BUILDING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED BASED ON THESE PLANS,

THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT IS NOT AUTHORIZED TO REISSUE OR
TRANSFER BUILDING PERMITS WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN
CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

6. CONSTRUCTION BASED ON THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN IS TO BE
DONE AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS WITHOUT DEVIATION,CHANGE

OR OMISSION WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER. IF ADDITIONAL DETAIL INFORMATION, OR EXPLANATION
1S NEEDED, IT IS TO BE OBTAINED FROM THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ADDITIONAL
PARTS OF THESE PLANS INCLUDING PROVISIONS AS STATED INITEM 4.

7. 1T 18 IMPORTANT TO UNDERSTAND THAT .
STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS OF THE BUILDING CODE ARE
COMPLICATED AND THESE PLANS ARE INTENDED TO BE USED BY
AN EXPERIENCED BUILDING CONTRACTOR. PROPERTY OWNERS
OBTAINING OWNER-BUILDER PERMITS ARE PROCEEDING AT
THEIR OWN RISK. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS BY PROPERTY
OWNERS OR THEIR AGENTS AS A RESULT OF ANY
MISUNDERSTANDING OF THE PLANS THE OTHERWISE WOULD
BE IUNDERSTOOD BY A LICENSED CONTRACTOR.
8. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 1S NOT RESPONSIBLE FGR
CONSTRUCTION MEANS , METHODS, AND SCHEDULE.
9. THER STRUCTURAL PLANS AND ANY RELEVANT DESIGN
DOCUMENTS PRODUCED UNDER THE DIRECT CHARGE OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER ARE THE PROFERTY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND MAY NOR BE USED BY ANY PERSON
OTHER THAN THE CONTRACTED CLIENT AND FOR ANY PURPOSE
OTHER THAN THAN THAT STATED IN JTEM 5 ABOVE WITHOUT THE
" EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
MOREOVER, NO OTHER ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT IS TQ BE
DESIGNATED A DELEGATED ENGRNEER FOR ANY PURPOSE
RELATED TO THESE STRUCTURAL PLANS OR CONSTRUCTION
BASED ON THESE PLANS PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A :
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OR OCCUPANCY WITHOUT THE

13. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON A PLAN SHEET

WHERE HIS SIGNATURE AND SEAL APPEAR, THAT DOES
NOT PERTAIN TO THE RELEVANT STRUCTURAE PROVISIONS
AS STATED IN ITEM 4, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TG THE
BUILDING CCCUPANCY , THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN, IT'S
FEATURES, FINISHES (LE., DECORATIVE STUCCO, SIDING,
ROOFING,SOFFITS,FLASHING, PAINTING, ETC ) AND THEIR
INSTALLATION, DIMENSIONS, AND ANY DESIGN OF FIRE
PROTECTION, ELECTRICAL,PLUMBING, AND MECHANICAL
COMPONENTS OR SYSTEMS.

THE ARCHITECTURAL INFORMATION , INCLUDING DIMENSIONS
SHOWN IN THESE PLANS AND PROVIDED TO THE ENGINEER.

17. NA
SITE CONDITIONS

18. SITE PLAN AND TOPOGRAPHY

A. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 1S NOT A SUVEYOR AND IS

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SITE PLAN,ESTABLISHING REQUIRED
SET-BACKS, AND LOCATING THE BUILDING ON THE PROPERTY.

B. THE STRUCTURAL FENGINEER 1S NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
GRADING OF THE SITE OR ITS COMPLIANCE WITH ANY DRAINAGE
PEAN WHETHER INDIVIDUAL OR AS A PART OF A MASTER
DRAINAGE PLAN,

. THE FOUNDATION DESIGN IS BASED ON THESE PRESUMED
CONDITIONS INCLUDING THAT DIFFERENTIAL SETTLING DOES
NOT EXCEED THE SAFE LIMITS OF THE FOUNDATION DESIGN

( INCLUDING STEMWALLS AND MASONRY ABOVE GRADE WALLS)
AS STATED IN ITEM 19 BELOW. R

D.IT IS IMPORTANT TO KNOW THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN
EASED ON A PRESUMED ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY

OF 2,000 PSF RELIES ON LESS THAN L/500 (E.G,0.25 INCHES OVER

10 FEET ) OF DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT. CRACKS IN MASONRY
WALLS SHOULD BE EXPECTED WHERE DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT
EXCEEDS 17150 THIS STATEMENT SHOULD BE TAKEN AS A
CAUTIONARY NOTE FOR PROCEEDING WITHOUT A SOILS ANALYSIS
AND FOUNDATION RECOMMENDATION BY A GEOTECHMICAL
ENGINEER FOR THE SITE.

E. COPIES OF ANY AND ALL REQUIRED COMPACTION TESTS ARE
TO BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR THEIR

RECORDS.

STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS .
19. FOUNDATION, FOOTING AND GROUND FLOOR SLAB

A THE FOUNDATION AND FOOTINGS ARE TO BEAR A MINIMUM
ON 12 INCHES BELOW GRADE AND ARE TO BE PLACED ON
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR FILL COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM OF
©5% MODIFIED PROCTOR PURSUANT TO ASTM D 1557 WITH

FILL 1.IFTS LESS THAN 12

COMMERCIAL
ALL LIVE LOADS PER FBC 2010 TABLE 1607.1

14. ROOF LIVE LOADS :

ALLROOF / WOOD CONSTRUCTION TYPES ARE 30 PSF.

15. DEADLOADS: :
FLOOR WOOD FRAME : 35 PSF FOR TILEMARBLE FLOCR
COVERING, 15 PSF FOR ALL OTHERS.

ROOE WOOD FRAME : 25 PSF FOR SHINGLES, 35 PSF FOR TILE

16, WIND LOADS:
A. WIND LOADS ARE BASED ON THE SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS
AND DEFINITIONS OF FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL BUIEDING CODE

2054 EDITION ASCE-7-10.
B. THE COMPONENT AND CLADDING WIND PRESSURES ARE

( 20. FOOTINGS (AND ANY ASSOCIATED MONOLITHIC FLOOR

SLABS } S$HALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF CONCRETE WITH A SPECIFIC
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,00 PSI, 3 TO 5 INCH SLUMP, AND
38" AGGREGATE SOILS.

A. TN ADDITION, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT A CIVIL OR
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AND IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
DETERMINING THE SUITABILITY OF THE SITE FOR CONSTRUCTION,
INCLUDING ITS TOPOGRAPHY , DRATNAGE AND SUB-SURFACE
CONDITIONS ( INCLUDING WATER TABLE DEPTH } AND FOR
INTERPRETING GEQTECHNICAL DATA CONCERNING THE SITE.

B, IF 501 CONDITIONS AT THE SITE APPEAR QUESTIONABLE

AS DETERMINED BY THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-
BUILDER, A SOILS ANALYSIS SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A LICENSED
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER THAT WILL GIVE SPECIFIC
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR A FOUNDATION TYPE. IF THE BUILDING
CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-BUILDER DO NOT MAKE THAT
DETERMINATION AND A SOILS ANALYSIS IS NOT PERFORMED,
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL PROCEED WITH THE DESIGN
BASED ON THE PRESUMPTIONS ALLOWED BY THE FBC 2014, SEC. 1804,
C. THE DETERMINATIONS OF THE SUITABILITY QF THE SITE FOR
CONSTRUCTION { INCLUDING TOPOGRAPHICAL INFORMATION )
AND THE SOIL CONDITIONS SHALL HAVE BEEN COMPLETED AND
ANY RECOMMENDATIONS RESULTING FROM THAT ANALYSIS SHALL
HAVE BEEN PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO
THE SIGNING AND SEALING OF THE STRUCTURAL PLANS.

D. IN THE ABSENCE OF GEOTECHNICAL INFORMATION , THE SITE
1S PRESUMED TO HAVE AN ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY
OF 2000 PSF AND THE TOPOGRAPHY ASIT RELATES TO THE
STRUCTURE IS PRESUMED TO BE THAT SHOWN IN THE PLANS.

E. THE SIZE AND REQUIRED REINFORCEMENT FOR THE FOOTINGS
ARE SHOWN ON THE FOUNDATION PLAN.

THE GROUND FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE PLACED OVER A 6 MIL.
POLYETHYLENE MOISTURE RETARDER.

1. THE TRUSS SYSTEM DESIGN PROVIDED IN THIS PLAN IS FOR
THE USE OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IN DEVELOPING THE
ACTUAL ROOE TRUSS SYSTEM DESIGN. IT 18 NOT TO BE USED
FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE AS IT IS SUBJECT TO ENGINEERING
AND MAY BE DIFFERENT FROM THE FINAL DESIGN.
. MANUFACTURED FLOGR TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY

* A LICENSED TRUSS COMPONENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM ENGINEER
ACTING AS A DELEGATED ENGINEER AND WORKING THROUGH A
TRUSS MANUFACTURER FOR THIS PURPOSE. THE SELECTION OF
THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IS HEREBY SUBCRDINATED TO THE
BUILDING CONTRACTOR.
HIL THE MANUFACTURED TRUSS DESIGN SHALL INCLUDE
SPECIFYING THE TRUSS 7O TRUSS AND TRUSS TO GIRDER
CONNECTIONS ON EITHER THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS COMPONENT
SHEETS OR THE GIRDER TRUSS COMPONENTS SHEETS AS
APPLICABLE . A SPECIFIC HANGER MUST BE SELECTED AND
IDENTIFIED ON THE SIGNED AND SEALED COMPONENT SHEETS
FOR EACH LOCATION THAT A HANGER IS REQUIRED IN THE
TRUSS SYSTEM. o
IV, THE TRUSS PLAN SIGNED AND SEALED BY THE DELEGATED
ENGINEER SHALL BE PROVIDED T(Q AND REVIEWED BY THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN
INTENT OF THE ORIGINAL PLAN AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO
THE * TRUSS TO UNDERLYING STRUCTURE® CONNECTIONS.
THIS PLAN MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION ON THE UNDERLYING STRUCTUREAS,.
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE3, ;"
STRUCTURAL CHANGES BASEID UPON THE FINAL FLOOR 'I’RU§§
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NEW PORT RICHEY,FL. 34654
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WIND LOADS AND 17 15 IN COMPLIANCE
WITH SECT. 301 OF THE 7004 FLORIDA

 RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE
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EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINFER.
: - ' ‘THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR STRENGTH AND IMPACT

DESIGN CRITERIA ;
PROTECTION NEEDED FOR SELECTING SATISFACTORY SYSTEM. .. ... - :
10. LOAD COMBINATIONS : THIS DESIGN IS BASED ON AN COMPONENTS AND CLADDING, BY OTHERS, FOR THE STRUCTURE, o I3
n ALLOWABLE -STRESS " FORMULATION RELYING ON THE LOAD ' ' : F. CONVENTIONAL FRAMED JOISTS WITH A MINIMUM 6 INCH -
COMBINATIONS DEFINED [N FBC 2014 SECTION 1605.3.1 OR . - ENGINEERING BY OTHERS IS PRESUMED ACCURATE AND IS RELIED OVERLAP OF JOINTS. . L : R S
'SECTION 1605.3.2 WHERE OMEGA EQUALS 13 - : UPON BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SOLEY FOR THE PURPOSE - - G. TERMITE TREATMENT OF THE SITE SHALL BE SPECIFIED BY . iy’ SHCV NN
11.- FOUNDATION LOADS: SEE NOTES ON " SITE CONDITIONS, OF ACHIEVING COMPLIANCE WITH THE RELEVANT STRUCTURE . - " THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-BUILDER. - (DJ SR
‘SOILS, AND FOUNDATIONS", " L ' Sl S ' H. SHRINKAGE CONTROL OF THE FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE N -Ah N B
12, FLOORLIVELOADS: =~~~ = - S : ACCOMPLISHED BY 6 INCH BY 6 INCH. W 1.4 BY:1.4 WELDED Z B e g2
~'RESIDENTIAL ONE AND TWO STORY FAMILY DWELLINGS: WIRE FABRIC AS SPECIFIED BY FBC 2014 SECTION 1910.2, -4 U I C O B o = 2%
ALL LIVE LOADS PER TABLER30LS =~~~ =~ : o g _ o EXCEPTION 2 OR FIBERMESH ADMIXTURE AS-SPECIEIE B I S e
UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE : 10PSF -~ _ 1 1. S _ AT _ FRC 2014, SECTION 1910.2 EXCEPTION 1. THE WELDED WIRE e g
‘UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITH STORAGE:20P81 ~* = .- 7 - © F R e S SR EABRIC SHALL BE PLACED BETWEEN THE MIDDLE AND UPPER =L --a%@ .
HABITABLE ATTICS AND SLEEPING AREAS: 30PSF /- SRR ot oo Ul | 13 DEPTH.OF THESLAB AND HELD IN POSITION BY APPROPIATE f; U2 gu
BALCONIES: 6O PSE. - - 500 0 i ' -l ] 'SUPPORTS SPACED NOT GREATER THAN 3 FEET APART, "™/ Cam Y ORI
DECKStA0PSF--- 0 00 e T 1. CONTRACTION JOINTS ARE TO BE PROVIDED FORTHE ©-=- M -gzg
ALL OTHER ROOMS 40PSF . = "0 7 'PURPOSE OF CONTROLLING SHRINKAGE.ONE INCH DEEP CUTS 2] 522
GUARDRATLS /HANDRAILS :200PSF CONCENTRATED LOAD. - *-+° ‘(FOR A FOUR INCH THICK SLAB OR 25 PERCENT OF THE SLAB MmO E:%
APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION. - 0 i “THICKNESS OTHERWISE) ARE TO BE PROVIDED ACROSS THE '~ Q--m_ggg o
S B SR ‘WIDTH AND LENGTH OF ANY FLOOR SLAB AT A DISTANCE OF LRI Cou SRS
' NOT TO EXCEED 30 TIMES THE SLAB THICKNESS. FOR EXAMPLE . - L : J
A FOUR INCH THICK SLAB | CONTRACTION JOINTS SHALLNOT ' © - - 4

~EXCEED 10 FEET ON CENTER EACH WAY.THE CONTRACTION
JOINTS ARE OPTIONAL FOR ONE AND TWO STORY FAMILY
RESIDENTIAL WHEN WELDED WIRE FABRIC OR FIBERMESH
AREUSED INTHEFLOOR SLAB, " "7 T/ e
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22, WALLS:

2]. FLGORS

A MANUFACTURED FLOOR TRUSS FRAMING PLAN

CONTAINED HEREIN IS FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF

ILEUSTRATING THE DESIGN INTENT AND FOR

PLANNING TO BE USED BY THE TRUSS COMPANY.

1. FLOOR JOISTS ARE S1ZED BASED ON THE SOUTHERN

PINE COUNCIL SPAN TABLES FOR NO. 2 GRADE

DIMENSIONAL LUMBER.

FLOOR JOISTS FOR EXTERIOR DECKS SHALL BE

PRESSURE TREATED.

B. FOR ALL WOOD FLOORS:’

1. THE TRUSS TO WALL CONNECTIONS ARE IDENTIFIED
ON THE FLOOR FRAMING PLAN.

II. A STRUCTURAL BAND JOIST IS TO BE PROVIDED ON
THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER OF ALL BOTTOM BEARING
FLOOR TRUSSES AND JOISTS.THE STRUCTURAL BAND
JOIST IS TO BE FASTENED TO EACH END OF A FLOOR
TRUSS OR JOIST WITH A SIMPSON L50 BRACKET USING
SIMPSON SHORT 10d COMMON NAILS. i

L FLOOR TRUSSES OR JOISTS BEARING ON WOOD WALLS
ARE TO BE SET WITH A MINIMUM OF THREE 10d COMMON
NAILS.(TOE NAILED) TO THE TOP PLATE OF THE WALL.

IV. A MOISTURE BARRIER SHALL BE iNSTALLED BETWEEN ANY
UNTREATED WOOD TRUSSES OR JOISTS AND CONCRETE
OR ANY MASONRY. .

V. LEDGERS/NAILERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO WOOD STUDS
OR BAND JOISTS (NOT SHEATHING ) WITH A MINIMUM 2 3/8" X
5 1/2" LAG BOLTS WITH WASHERS AT EACH STUD INTERSECTION
AT 16 INCHES ON CENTER AND SHALL CONSIST OF PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER 2 PLY 1 172" THICK BY A HEIGHT SHOWN IN
THE PLANS. FOR CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALLS THE
FASTENERS SHALL BE 5/8" X 5 172" SIMPSON TITEN HEAD

CONCRETE BOLTS.

VL FLOOR BEAMS ) B
1. BEAMS SUPPORTING FLOOR TRUSSES AND JOISTS ARE TO

BE ATTACHED AS SPECIFIED I THE FLOOR FRAMING PLAN.
2. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES ARE THERE TO BE BUTT JOINTS
BETWEEN THE BEARING POINTS OF ANY PLY OF A :
MULTIPLE BEAM. THE PLIES ARE TO BE CONTINUOUS
BETWEEN BEARING PODNTS.
3, MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF MANUFACTURED WOOD
{LE. GLULAM , MICROLAM ) ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL
PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS REQUIRED BY THE MANUPACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS. -
. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER ARE
T¢ HAVE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS FOLLOWS:
A.FOR TWQ PLY BEAMS- ONE ROW OF 10d GALVANIZED COMMON
NAILS AT 6" 0.C. ON EACH SIDE OF THE BEAM
B. FOR THREE PLY BEAMS- TWO ROWS OF [6d GALVANIZED
COMMON NAILS SPACED AT 6" O.C, (TOP AND BOTTOM) THRU
EACHSIDECOFBEAM. =
. FOR FOUR PLY BEAMS OR LARGER-TWO ROWS OF 122° DIAMETER
CARRIAGE BOLTS OR ALL THREAD ROD WITH NUTS AND WASHERS
SPACED AT 12 INCHES ON CENTER, 2 INCHES FROM THE TOP AND
BOTTOM EDGES OF THEBEAM. " T
D.FLOOR SHEATHING: - .
1. ALL FLOOR SHEATHING IS TO BE 53/4" TONGLE AND :
GROOVE PLYWOQOD RATED FOR FLOOR SHEATHING :
R OATION, TR RSHEATHING
IL FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE FLOOR
* " TRUSSES /JOISTS WITH 10d RING SHANK NAILS AT 6* ON
" UCENTER WITH CONSTRUCTION GRADE ADHESIVE. -~
117, FLOOR SHEATHING SPECIFIED FOR SEALED EXTERICR
DECKS AND ITS INSTALLATION SHALL BE THE SAME AS
" THAT FOR INTERIOR APPLICATION EXCEPT PRESSURE
* “TREATED AND THE FASTENERS TO BE GALVANIZED.
“EEXTERIOR DECK FLOORING: 77 o o iy
1. DECK FLODRING SHALL BEINDIVIDUALLY SPECIFIED ON .
" THE FLOOR FRAMING PLANS AND SHALL BEFASTENED
- TO THE UNDERLYING PRESSURE TREATED JOISTS WITH 3- -
$ INCH DECK SCREWS AE EACH FLOORING JOIST INTERSECTION.

[

=

1L NON LOAD BEARING WALLS:
1. 'WOOD STUDS TN WALLS SHAL

A. MASONRY
1 CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS (CMU) SHALL HAVE A MINTMUM

COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 1900 P31

Il WALL CMU SHALL BE 8 INCH X 16 INCH IN SIZE OR § INCH X
§ INCH X 8 INCH FOR EDGE FINISHES.

1. CMU SHALL BE PLACED IN A RUNNING BOND AND THERE
SHALL BE NO VERTICAL BUTT JOINTS EXCEPT AS SHOWN ON
THE FLOOR PLAN FOR CONSTRUCTION JOINTS.

IV. REMFORCED FILLED CELLS AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS SHALL
BE FILLED WITH " FINE" GRADE GROUT , HAVE A MINIMUM
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 P81 AND 8 TO 11 INCH SLUMP
TG ENSURE CONSOLIDATION.

V. BOND BEAMS SHALL BE POURED WITH GROUT MONOLITRICALLY
WITH THE FILLED WALL CELLS-NO COLD JOINTS.

VI, VERTICAL STEEL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE CONTINUOUS
BETWEEN THE MIDDLE AND BOTTOM 1/3 OF THE FOOTING HEIGHT
AND END IN THE TOP COURSE CF THE BOND BEAM WITH A STANDARD

10 INCH 90 DEGREE BEND. -
VIL HORIZONTAL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE CONTINUQUS,INCLUDING

AROUND CORNERS.

VIil, REINFORCING STEEL SPLICES $SHALL CONSIST OF WIRE LAPS NO LESS
THAN 40 TIMES THE STEEL BAR DIAMETER (LE. 25 INCHES FOR #5 REBAR,
15 INCHES FOR #3 REBAR, AND 52 INCHES FOR #7 REBAR )

B. WOOD FAME WALLS:
1. WALL STUD SIZES ARE SHOWN IN THE TYPICAL WALL SECTION.

IL. LOAD BEARING. .
1. WOOD STUDS IN WALLS SHALL BE SPACED 16 INCHES ON CENTER AND
FASTENED TO THE TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES PER THE TOP PLATE SPLICE
DETAIL. ALL LOAD BEARING STUDS TO BE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE 52
GRADE OR BETTER. .
LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE
(PRESSURE TREATED ) IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE.

SEE THE TOP PLATE SPICE DETAIL FGR TOP PLATE NAILING AND

SPLICING REQUIREMENTS.

MPSON $P2 AT THE TOP PLATE AND A

. THE WOQD STUDS SHALL HAVE A i
PROPERLY $SIZED SPH FOR THE BOTTOM PLATE (LE. 4" STUD WALL = SPH4;

& STUD WALL = SPHG ) )

3 STUD PACK SHALL BE INSTALLED DIRECTLY BENEATH BEARING POINTS

OF ALL GIRDERS AND BEAMS HAVING A GRAVITY LOAD OF UP TO 3,000 LBS.

STEEL TUBE COLUMNS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE WALL DIRECTLY BENEATH

(IRDERS AND BEAMS HAVING GRAVITY LOADS GREATER THAN 3000 LBS,

HASE PLATES SHALL BE FASTENED TO MONCLITHICFOOTINGS WITH

5/8° X § INCH ANCHOR BOLTS OR SIMPSON TITEN HD, CONCRETE BOLTS

OF THE SAME SIZE AT 24 INCHES ON CENTER. ALL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE

MADE WITH 3 INCH SQUARE BY 1/8 INCH THICK WASHERS
7. BASE PLATES BEARING ON WOOD SHALL BE FASTENED WITH 16d COMMON
NAILS AT 8" 0.C. THROUGH ANY FLOOR SHEATHING AND TO UNDERLYING
LUMBER (NOT SHEATHING ONLY ) AND USE BLOCKING AS NEEDED TO
MAINTAIN NAILING SPACING REQUIREMENTS.

4. FOR EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS,EACH STUD ABOVE THE BASE PLATE
SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE UNDERLYING BAND JOIST OR BEAM WITH A
SIMPSON LSTA1S STRAP.FOR THIS SITUATION THE SIMPSON SPH BRACKET

TO THE BASE PLAN MAY BE OMITTED.
9, FOR INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS, 172 INCH ALL THREAD ROD SHALL BE
INSTALLED AT 32" O.C. FROM THE BASE PLATE THROUGH THE SHEATHING
AND TOP PLATE OF UNDERLYING SUPPORTING WALL. ALL CONNECTIONS
SHALL INCLUDE A STANDARD 3 INCH SQUARE WASHER. C
10. HEADER BEAMS SHALL BE SIZED ACCORDING TO THE ENCLOSED HEADER
*'SCHEDULE AND FASTENED WITH A MINIMUM OF TWO SIMPSON LSTA36
" $TRAPS OVER EACH END TO THE JACK STUDS BELOW, IN ADDITION, THE -
‘HEADER BEAMS SHALL BE FASTENED WITH A MINIMUM OF 3-10d COMMON
CH FACE SIDE AT EACH END TO THE ABUTTING

I

La

S

-+ NAILS { TOE NAILED ON EA

FULL LENGTH STUDS. i ;
L BE SPACED AT 16 INCHES ON CENTER AND
FASTENED TO THE TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES WITH A MINIMUM OF THREE

10d COMMON NAILS. NAILS INSTALLED IN PRESSURE TREATED WOOD SHALL

CUBEGALVANIZED, -5 e _ R
2, INCIDENTAL , NON STRUCTURAL FRAMING ITEMS SUCH AS KNEE WALLS, - °
' DROP CEILINGS, BUILT IN SHELVING, NICHES, ETC. MAY BE CONSTRUCT

"2 X 4'§ AT 24° O.C. AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDER |

1. DIMENSIONAL WOOD COLUMNS OF 41NCHES B
" SECTION SHALL ONLY BE USED FOR

ED WITH _

2. NONLOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE .
BOTTOM PLATE (PRESSURE TREATED AGATNST MASONRY
AND CONCRETE ) AND A SINGLE TOP PLATE.

3. BASE PLATES SHALL BE FASTENED TO CONCRETE SLABS
WITH 14 TNCHRY 3 1/2 INCH TAPCON SCREWS AT 12" ON
CENTER.

4. BASE PLATES ON WOOD SHALL BE FASTENED WITH 16d

COMMON NAILS AT 8" ON CENTER

C. SHEATRING
1. PLYWOOD SHEATHING.
. EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING COVERED BY AN ARCHITECTURAL

FINISH SHALL BE MINIMUM 7/16 INCH THICK (NOMINAL } 4 PLY

PLYWOOD MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR GLUE.

2. THE LONG SIDE OF THE SHEATHING SHALL BE INSTALLED

PERFENDICULAR TO THE WALL STUDS.

EASTEN TO 5TUDS AND BLOCKING WITH 8d RING SHANK NAILS

AT 4 INCHES ON CENTER ALL LOCATIONS.

IN ADDITION TO THE REGULAR FASTENING, A SECOND ROW SHALL
BE INSTALLED AT THE DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND TO THE LOWEST
HORIZONTAL WOOD MEMBER ON AN EXTERIOR WALL.

(1E.SILL PLATE, BAND JOIST ) )

5, FOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING COVERED WITH A CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH ALL BUTT JOINTS NOT ON WALL STUDS SHALL BE
BLOCKED WITH 2 X BLOCKING , TOE NAILED AT EACH END TO
THE WALL STUDS WITH 3-8¢ COMMON NAILS.

II. PARTICLEBOARD
1. PARTICLE BOARD IS NOT TO BE USED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS,

WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND THE

PROPERTY OWNER.
1. ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES

w

o

1. ARCHITECTURAL WALL FINISHES , SUCH AS $TUCCO, CEMENTITIOUS

COATING , SIDING OR PAINT ARE MENTIONED HERE ONLY FOR

THE PURPOSE OF UNDERSTANDING THAT THEIR INSTALLATION AND

ASSOCIATED DETAILS ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

23. COLUMNS

A CONCRETE /MASCNRY COLUMNS :
ASTER CONCRETE

1. MASONRY COLUMNS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF PIL.

" BLOCK OR FORMED AND POURED. WALL BLOCK SHALL NOT BE USED

FOR MASONRY COLUMNS,

" II. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE GRADE 60 AND HELD IN PLACE BY

STIRUPS SPACED AT 12 INCHES ON CENTER VERTICALLY.

1 PILASTER BLOCK COLUMNS SHALL BE FILLED WITH A FINE GROUT

HAVING A MINIMUM OF COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PS1
V. FORMED AND POURED COLUMNS SHALL CONSIST OF A MINIMUM

OF 3,000 PSI CONCRETE, OR IN AREAS OF HIGH CHLORIDES, SUCH

AS NEAR THE COAST OR BODIES OF SALT ‘-YJET,ER , THE MINIMUM

IEtit
J{ES ’~

SHALL BE 5,600 PS] o e,
ATTHE FOUNDATION OR AT

BREAK OR -

A COLD JOINT IN THE GROUT OF A COLUMN EXCEPTAT:1.FQOT FRON
THE TOP-IN FREPARATION FOR INSTALLATION OF A CONCRETE EINTE
VI. METAL CONNECTORS AT THE TOP OF THE COLUMN FOR'BOLDING*
WOOD BEAMS OR GIRDERS SHALL RE INSTALLED WITH THE MINIMUM
EMBEDMENT OF THE ASSOCIATED FASTENERS FORTI?.E CONNECTCR ™ Ky

V. ALL MASONRY COLUMNS SHALL BEGIN ¢
A MONGLITHIC FOOTING,IN NO CASE SHALL THERE BE'A BRI

ASSHOWN ON THEPLANS, S

B. "WOOD COLUMNS: -~ :
1.. ALL LOAD BEARING WOOD COLUMNS.
GRADE PRESSURE TREATED WGOD,, ™

& itl‘,-’?-i o~

*" WHERE THE FLOOR HEIGHT ABOVE THEF BE; )
“ALL OTHER DIMENSIONAL WOOD COLUMNS SHALLHAVEA |
6 INCHES BY 6 INCHES. ' e TGy
IH. METAL CONNECTORS AT THE BASE AND THE TOP OF WOOD COL

ALLEN ENGINEERING &
CONSTRUCTICN SERVICES
RICH ALLEN PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
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AE.C.S. 17049
PERFORMED THE ATTACHED DESIGN
TO COHELY WITH M5 MPW ULTIHATE
HIND LOADS AND [T 15 IN COMPLIANCE
WITH SECT. 301 OF THE 2014 FLORIDA

1 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE
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TNCHESTN CROSS

SUPPORTING:OPEN WOOD DECKS, .
LOOR BELOW IS 8 FEETORLES

ENG

(1N MNS 75
" "SHALL BE OF THE TYPE THAT RESISTS LATERAL LOADS AS WELL AS UPL]

" "AND GRAVITY LOADS. IN NO CASE SHALL FLAT $TRAPS BE USED UNLESS
. SPECIFICALLY SHOWN IN THE PLANS OR CROSS SECTION DETALLS. -~ "
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E COMPGSITE COLUMNS
1. A COMPOSITE COLUMN HERE IS DEFINED AS A HOLLOW COLUMN
CONSISTING OF ANY MATERIJAL SPECIFICALLY DESIGNED BY ITS
MANUFACTURER TO BE LOAD BEARING, ANY OTHER TYPE OF

HOLLOW COLUMN IS CONSIDERED AN ARCHITECTURAL FINISH

INTENDED TO FIT OVER A STRUCTURAL COLUMN AND I7S USE AND

DETAILS OF INSTALLATION ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
. LOAD BEARING COMPOSITE COLUMNS ARE A MANUFACTURED PRODUCT
SURJECT TO THE DESIGN ANP LOAD BEARING CAPACITY AS DETERMINED

BY THE MANUFACTURER. A SHOF DRAWING OR A LETTER FOR THE
INSTALLATION OF THE COLUMN SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER TO SUPPLEMENT THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS AFTER THE SPECIFIC
COLUMN AND MANUFACTURER HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED,
11.IN ALL CASES , THE COLUMN MANUFACTURES INFORMATION SHALL BE

PROVIDED TO T[{E STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BY THE CONTRACTING CLIENT

OR HIS AGENT FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO ITS ACCEPTANCE FOR THE STRUCTURAL

DESIGN. THE INFORMATION SHALL INCLUDE THE LATERAL AS WELL AS UFLIFT

AND GRAVITY LOAD BEARING CAPACITIES.

D.. STEEL TUBE COLUMNS:
I. LOAD BEARING STEEL TUBE COLUMNS SHALL H: AVE A MINIMUM WALL

THICKNESS OF 14 INCH AND BE MADE OF STEEL WITH A DESIGN YiELD
STRENGTH OF 46 PSI UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN

If. THE SPECIFIC CONNECTION SCHEME SHALL BE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN WHERE THE STEEL TUBE COLUMN 1S TO BE INSTALLED.

E. ALUMINUM COLUMNS:
1 LOAD BEARING ALUMINUM COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WALL THICKNESS

OF 1/4 INCH.

. ALL FASTENERS AND CONNECTORS FOR ALUMINUM COLUMNS SHALL BE
STAINLESS STEEL OR MONEL TO AVOID CORROSION DUE TO DISSIMILAR
METALS BEING IN CONTACT,

[1t. THE SPECIEIC CONNECTION SCHEME SHALL BE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN WHERE THE ALUMINUM COLUMN IS TO BE INSTALLED.

24, ROOF

A MANUFACTURED WOOD TRUSSES
1. THE MANUFACTURED ROOF TRUSS FRAMING PLAN CONTAINED HEREIN IS

FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF ILLUSTRATING THE DESIGN INTENT AND FOR
PLANNING TO BE USED BY THE TRUSS COMPONENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM
ENGINEER OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER BN DEVELGPING THE ACTUAL
SYSTEM DESIGN. IT IS NOT INTENDED TO BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE
AS IT IS SUBJECT TO ENGINEERING AND MAY BE DIFFERENT FROM THE FINAL
DESIGN.

1. MANUFACTURED ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A LICENSED TRUSS
COMPONENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM ENGINEER ACTING AS A DELEGATED
ENGINEER AND WORKING THROUGH A TRUSS MANUFACTURER FOR THIS
PURPOSE, THE SELECTION OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER [S HEREBY

SUBORDINATED TO THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR.
LIL. THE TRUSS PLAN = SIGNED AND SEALED" BY THE DELEGATED ENGINEER SHALL

_ BE PROVIDED TO AND PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF THE UNDERLYING STRUCTURE

AS THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE STRUCTURAL
CHANGES BASED ON THE FINAL FLOOR TRUSS SYSTEM.

V1. THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE ALL LATERAL BRACING
REQUIREMENTS TO THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR. IF NOT, THE BUILDING
‘CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR GUIDANCE,

V. IN ADDITION TO THE METAL CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE TRUSS LAYOUT OF THE
- ORIGINAL PLANS, EACH TRUSS 18 TO BE SET ON WOOD FRAME BEAR!NG WALLS
OR SILL PLATES WITH 10d COMMON NAILS (TOE-NAILED ). C

V'l A MOISTURE BARRIER IS TO BE TNSTALLED BETWEEN UNTREATED WOOD AN

- CONCRETE f MASONRY : B

23 2 CONVENTIONAL FRAME . - )
1. *'IN ADDITION TO THE METAL CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE TRUSS LAYOUT OF

| 'THE ORIGINAL PLANS, EACH RAFTER IS TO BE SET ON WOOD FRAME BEARING
"WALLS OR SILL PLATES WITH 3- 104 COMMON NAILS ( TOE-NAILED }
. ANY WOOD COMING IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE 1§ TO BE

PRESSURE TREATED OR A MOISTURE BARRIER IS TO B_E NSTALI.ED BETWEEN L

UNTREATED WOOD AND CO\!CRE’I‘ E OR M ASONRY

M. COLLAR TiES ARE TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN RAFTERS AT

2/3 OF THE RIDGE HEIGHT FROM WHERE THE RAFTERS BEAR
ON WALLS. THE COLLAK TIES ARE TO BE FASTENED WITH A
MINIMUM OF 4-18d 16 COMMON NAILS (CLINCHED) AT EACH
LAP JOINT. EACH RAFTER IS TO BE ATTACHED TO THE RIDGE
BEAM WITH A LIGHT ANGLE HANGER AS SHOWN IN THE
FRAMING PLAN. IN ADDITION, A FLAT METAL STRAP SHALL BE
INSTALLED ACROSS THE RIDGE BEAM TO TWO OPPOSING
RAFTER. TO BE REVIEWED BY THE $TRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR
COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE ORIGINAL PLAN
AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO THE * TRUSS TO THE UNDERLYING
STRUCTURE“ CONNECTIONS.

IV. AS PART OF THE REVIEW, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER WILL
DETERMINE WHETHER THE TRUSS TO WALL / BEAM METAL
CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE ORIGINAL PLANS ARE ACCEPTABLE
OR WHEFHER THEY NEED TO BE CHANGED OR SUPPLEMENTED
T ACCOMMODATE THE LOADS SHOWN IN THE TRUSS COMPONENT
SHEETS. ' :

THE STRUCTURAL ENG[NE.ER ISNOT R.ESPONS[BLE FOR VERIFYTNG
THE DIMENSIOGNAL , ARCBITECTURAL, OR FORM ASPECTS OF THE
OF THE TRUSS LMNUTACTUR.ERS PLAN W1TH THE ORGINAL PLANS,

VI THE MINIMUM LIVE LOADS FOR THE ROOF TRUSS DESIGN IS 70 BE
ON FBC 2014 SECTION 1607 FOR ROOF TYFE AND ROOFING MATERIAL,

VIL THE DEAD LOADS ARE LASTED TN ITEM 16 ABOVE.

VIIL. ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS AND TRUSS TO GIRDER CONNECTORS ARE TQ
BE SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER, INCLUDING
CONNECTORS FOR TRUSS TO MANUFACTURED BEAM (LE. GLUELAM,
OR MICROLAM } SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER. A
SPECIFIC HANGER MUST BE SELECTED AND IDENTIFIED ON THE
SIGNED AND SEALED COMPONENT SHEETS FOR EACH LOCATION,

A HANGER 18 REQUIRED IN THE TRUSS SYSTEM:

IX. THE TRUSS PLAN SIGNED AND SEALED BY THE DELEGATED
ENGINEER SHALL BE PROVIDED TO AND REVIEWED BY THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN
INTENT OF THE ORGRNALPLAN AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO THE
*TRUSS TO UNDERLYING STRUCTURE™ CONNECTIONS. THIS PLAN

MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

X. A RIDGE BEAM TERMINATING AT A GABLE END SHALL BE SUPPORTED
BY A MINIMUM 3 5TUD PACK COLUMN BEARING ON THE UNDERLYING
WALL OR BEAM.

X1. TREATED LUMBER-DOUBLE 1 1/2 INCH BY A HEIGHT SHOWN ON THE
PLANS. FOR CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALLS THE FASTENERS SHALL
BE 5/8 INCH BY 5 1/2 INCH SEMPSCN TITEN HD CONCRETE BOLTS.

XII. SLEEPERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO UNDERLYING ROOF TRUSSES

OR RAFTERS (NOT SHEATHING ) WITH A MINDMUM OF 2-3/8 INCHBY
3 1/2 INCH LAG BOLTS AND WASHERS AT EACH TRUSS OR RAFTER
INTERSECTION AND NO GREATER THAN 24 INCHES ON CENTER
AND SHALL CONSIST OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER 1 1/2 INCH THICK
BY A WIDTH SHOWN IN THE PEANS.

X[, USE 2 INCH BY 4 INCH BLOCKING ATTACHED BETWEEN UNDERLYING
STUDS, TRUSSES OR RAFTERS WITH A MINIMUM OF 3-10d NAILS
AT EACH IN ORDER TO SATISFY THE ON CENTER SPACING FOR. THE

LEDGERS OR SLEEPERS.

BEAMS: -
XIV BEAMS SUPPORTING ROOF TRUSSES OR RAFTERS ARE TO BE ATTACHED

AS SPECIFIED IN THE ROOF FRAMING PLANS.
24, UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES ARE THERE TO BE BUTT JOINTS BETWEEN -
THE BEARING POTNTS OF ANY PLY OF A MULTIPLE BEAM. THE PLIES e
" "ARE TO BE CONTINUOUS BE.TWF.EN BEARJNG POINTS. o

V.

" A. 'LEDGERS/ SLEEPERS
oL

LEDGERS / NAILERS SHALL BE FASTEN'ED TO WOOD STU'DS (NOT SHEATH{NG)
" WITH A MINIMUM OF 2- 3/8 INCH BY 5 1/2 INCH LAG BOLTS WITH WASHERS
- AT EACH STUD INTERSECTION AND NO GREATER THAN 16 INCHES ON CENTER

AND SHALL CONSIST ON PRESSURE TREATED WOOD.

: MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF MANUFACTURED WQOD (LE. GLUELAM,
MICROLAM ) ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL PLIES IN'IERCO\JNECT EDAS .-

-REQUIRED BYTH.EMANUFACIURERS SPECIFICAT!ONS Ll

IL. ROOF SHEATHING COVERED BY TILE SHALL BE A MINIMUM

.29, MASONRY:

__.B CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL HAVE A ME’NEMUM COMPRESSIVE A e

C. MORTAR SHALL BE OF TYPE M OR S GRAY MORTAR B
. A ALLGROUT SH.ALL BEA FINE TYPE HAVING A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE
E A MANUFACTURER PURSUANT TO GROUI USE W]TH !TS PRODUCTS

" 31, REINFORCING STEEL : - .
A ALL REINFORCING ST EEI.. SHALL BE ASTM GRADE 40 EXCEPI GRADE 60

0l MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER
ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED
AS FOLLOWS:

1. FOR TWO PLY BEAMS - ONE ROW OF 10d GALVANIZED COMMON
NAILS AT 6 INCHES ON CENTER O EACH SIDE OF BEAM.

1I. FOR THREE PLY BEAMS- TWO ROWS OF 16d GALVANIZED
COMMON NAILS AT 6" ON CENTER (TOP AND BOTTOM)
THRU EACH SIDE OF THE BEAM.

111.FOR FOUR PLY BEAMS AND LARGER- TWO ROWS OF 1/2 INCH
DIAMETER CARRIAGE BOLTS OR ALL THREAD RODS WITH NUTS
AND WASHERS SPACED AT 12" ON CENTER 2 INCHES FROM THE
TOP AND BOTTOM EDGES OF THE BEAM.

B. SHEATHING:
I. ROOF SHEATHING COVERED BY COMPOSITE ROOFING SHALL

BE A MINIMUM OF 15/32 INCH THICK (NOMINAL } 0.8.B.
MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR GLUE.

QOF 5/8 INCH T}{[CK (NOMINAL ) MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR
GLUE. & -

III. THE LONG SIDE OF THE SHEATHING SHALL BE INSTALLED
PERPENDICULAR TO THE ROOF TRUSS SYSTEM.

1V. FASTENING SHALL BE 8¢ RING SHANK NAILS AT 4 INCHES ON

CEMTER AT BOUNDARY AND EDGES AND 6 INCHES ON CENTER
IN THE FIELD WITH A SETBACK OF 50" FROM ALL EDGES.
V. METAL “H" CLIPS OR $0LID WQOD BLOCKING SHALL BE USED
AT ALL UNSUPPORTED BUTT JOINTS BETWEEN TRUSSES OR RAFTERS.

25. PRECAST CONCRETE LINTELS

A. PRECAST AND PRESTRESSED CONCRETE LINTELS SHALL BE
MANUFACTURED BY CASTCRETE AND INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURES
SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

B. THE SIZE OF THE LINTELS SHALL BE BASED ON THE SPAN AND LOAD,
REFER TO THE ATTACHED SCHEDULE UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN IN
THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN FOR THE SPECIFIED LINTEL

C. LINTEL SCHEDULE UN.O. ON PLANS:

1. SPAN UP TO 3 8F8-0B
ILSPAN UP TO 3 TO < §' - SF5-OB
1. SPAN 6 TO > 14' - 8F16+ 1BAT
D. THE MINIMUM SPECIFIED GROUT COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH TO BE USED
FOR LINTELS IS 3,000 PSL ’
E. THE REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTM GRADE 60

26. FASTENERS/ METAL CONNECTORS.
A. ALL FASTENERS AND METAL CONNECTORS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY

SIMPSON STRONG TIE AND INSTALLED PER THE }\iANUFACTUR.ES
SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

B. THESE FASTENERS DO NOT INCLUDE TYPICAL NA}LS AND SCRE\\'S WHICH
MAY BE MANUFACTURED BY OTHERS. )

C. FOLLOW ALL MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS AND N UC'I TONS FOR
ALL FASTENERS, METAL CONNECTIONS , SCREWS, I\AILS,'__ TC
N CONTACT WITH PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER. gy

27. DIMENSIONAL LUMBER :
A. ALL LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL BE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINB #2
BETTER GRADED AND STAMPED BY THE CERTIFYING AGENCY . IN
ADDITION, ALL WOOD SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED FOR EXTERIOR
USE WHERE EXPOSED TO MOISTURE, PLACED WITHIN 12 INCHES OF.
SOIL OR IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY. 7 7 by
28. STRUCTURAL SHEATHING: ' -
A. ALL SHEATHING USED FOR EXTERIOR APPLIC.
GRADE AND ADA STAMPED AND VERiFYING

' i
A. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFO
© INSTITUTE STANDARD 530 "~ '~

STRENGTH OF 1900 PSI

30. GROUT: -
" $TRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI UNLESS SPECIFICALLY SHOWN OTHERWISEBY . . .

SHALL BE USED FOR GRADE BEAMS, ALL LINTEL TYPES (LE, PRECAST -
-AND FIELD PREFORMED ) COLUMNS UNLESS OTH ERWISE SHOWN FRE
[N THE STRUCI'URAI. PLANS L G
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‘ 32, STRUCTURAL STEEL AND CONNECTION ACCESSORY MATERIAL:
A, LBEAMS FORMED STRUCTURAL STEEL , FLAT BAR OR PLATE
SHALL BE ASTM GRADE A36 UNLESS STATED OTHERWISE. , . ; T
B. ALL STRUCTURAL STEFL SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF TWO - The infornation below was calculated using the provisions of the 2014
COATS OF PRIMER AND TWO COATS OF EPOXY AS A : Florida Building Code. ’
CORROSION PREVENTIVE. THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR MAY
Floor and Roof Live Loads

VARY FROM THIS SPECIFICATION WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IF IT CAN BE DEMONSTRATED ANOTHER
20 psf w/ storage, 10 psf w/o storage

MEANS OF CORROSION CONTROL IS EQUALLY EFFECTIVE. ——

C. ALL WELDING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE MADE WITH Attics:

E60/70 TVPE EL ECTRODES. THE DEPTH AND LENGTH FOR THE WELD . . N

SHALL BE SPECIFIED IN THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN FOR THE Habitable Attics, Bedroom: 30 psf
SPECIFIC CONNECTION. -

33, VENTILATION: All Other Rooms: 40 psf

Garage: 40 psf

20 psf

l‘icl\allcnpe@gmail.'cur;;

NEW PORT RICHEY,FL. 24654

5209 SKYMASTER DR,
TI1842.6100

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
RICH ALLEN PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

L. #56920 C.AL #9542

¥ B

p
" WM ALLEN ENGINEERING &

7AONL
f

A THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING
VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS OF CRAWL SPACES, FLOORS AND
ATTICS NOR THE MEANS AND METHODS FOR IMPLEMENTING THESE Roofs:
REQUIREMENTS.

34. WATERPROOFING: - . : : _

A ANY RENDERING OF NOTES OF WATERPROOFING MEASURES FOR Wind Design Data

- BASEMENTS OR HALF BASEMENTS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS WHERE - - > : .
‘A SPECIFIC CONSTRUCTION DETAIL IS NOT SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL -~ | Ultimate Wind Speed: 145 mph - Nominal Wind Speed: 112 mph .
Risk Category: ! Wind Exposure: D
End Zone Width: 4.00 ft,

TRICTIR

-

VHEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE

7,

PERFORMED THE ATTACHED DEYIGN
1O COMPLY UMW 145 MPH ULTIMATE
UIND LOADS AND IT 19 IN COMPLIANCE
“UITH SECT, 301 OF THE 2014 FLORIDA
. RESIDENTIAL BULDING copg
RS

SEALED
SlaM

DESIGN 1S AN ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND IS NOT PART
OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

' . ; : A
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. Enclosure Classification: Enclosed

- AELCS.17049

”

Componeénts and
‘Cladding Design
"~ Pressures

INVENTORY RESIDENCE"‘
LOT 2 -4 TH STREET SOUTH
SAFETY HARBOR

r
-

@ effects

P
S L7
il

'PLAN DATE

‘Geotechnical Information;.

08-21-2017

r

)

Ly

B. CRICKETS ARE ASSOCIATED WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES AND :
ARENOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. Internal Pressure Coefficient: 0.18 +-
. FIRE RESISTANT DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SHALL BE : Roof Zone 1: T 436.3 psfmax., -57.6 psf min.
INCIDENTAL TO THEIR STRUCTURAY, DESIGN AND SHALL BE BASED
ON UNDERWRITERS LABORATORY OR GYPSUM ASSOCIATION DESIGN
FOR FIRE RATED FILOOR, WALL AND ROOF ASSEMBLIES. .
36. FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN: Roof Zone 3: +36.3 psFmax., -148.5 psfmin.
A FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN OF FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL : ,
Roof at Zone 2 Overhangs: -117.2 psf min.
SHALL BE BASED ON THE REQUIREMENTS STATED IN TITLE 44 CFR . .
SECTIONS 59 AND 60, AND ON THOSE OF THE INDIVIDUAL COMMUNITY Roof at Zone 3 Overhangs: -197.1 psf min,
RATING AGENCIES FOR THE GOVERNMENTAL JURISDICTION WHERE THE rall 4 +62.9 psFmax., -68.1 psfmi
CONSTRUCTION I8 TO BE DONE. : Wall Zone 4: 9 pstmax., - . psi ain.,
B. HOWEVER , THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ) . :
IDENTIFYING AND SHOWING ON THE PLANS THE FLOOD ZONE CATEGORY, Wall Zone 5: +62.9 psf max., - -84.2 psfmin.
. r :
T ING IN RELATION TO THE BASE FLOOD ELEVATION. THIS TNFORMATION The Ultimate Wind Speed was used to determine the above Component
IS CONSIDERED ARCHITECTURAL AND SITE RELATED AND SHALL BE and Cladding Design Pressures.
PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BY THE CONTRACTING CLIENT o & g £
GR HIS AGENT, R : ) i i - - s diharie
37, SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION R, All e)fterlor glazed openings shall be protected from wind bor
I ALUMINUM STRUCTURAL COLUMNS. ' per Section 1609.1.2 of the code. : OF o)
" AND POOL ENCLOSURES OR GUARDIRAILS AND HANDRAILS ARE FOR The sile of this building is not subject to special topographic wiii
ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE NOT PART OF THE : . ;
STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL as per Section 1609.1.1.1 of the code.
ENGINEER.
B, WHERE THE ALUMINUM STRUCTURE ATTACHES TO THE MAIN STRUCTURE
OR IS INCORPGRATED IN THE MAIN STRUCTURE, SHOP DRAWINGS FOR :
TO DETERMINE THEIR EEFECT ON THE MAIN STRUCTURE. - ° - -~ Design Soil Load-Bearing Capacty: i
1. SWIMMING POOLS: T o o . - T o — Lo
A ANY SWIMMING POOL OR HOT TUBS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS AREFOR .- oot oo Flood Design Data 2
" ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE NOT PART OF THE Lo R T I
. . STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN. . LT =
G WALLS OR EXTERIOR PLANTERS .. -
" WHERE A SPECIFIC STRUCTURAL DETAIL IS NOT SHOWN FOR THEIR :
... CONSTRUCTION ARE FOR ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE "4 """ 00 — -
IV. DRIVEWAYS AND WALKWAYS: '+« o et s S ' QT &
A ANY DRIVEWAYS OR WALKWAYS SHOWN N THESEPLANS AREFOR == f == ¥ 0.6 ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN USED * -
ARCHITECTURAL TLLUSTRATION PURPOSES ONLY AND ARE NOT PART OF THE - . Lo L R R T

35. FIRE RESISTANT DESIGN :
" Roof Zone 2: " 436.3 psfmax., -100.4 psf min.
ELEMENTS SHALL BE INCIDENTAL TO THEIR STRUCTURAL DEIGN AND
BASE FLOOD ELEVATION, AND THE FLOOR-AND STORY HEIGHTS OF THE
A ANY ALUMINUM STRUCTURES SHOWN IN THESE PLANS SUCH AS PORCH
THESE STRUCTURES SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
“"A. ANY RENDERING OF FENCES , RETAININ
' .. STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

" NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34655 -

9400 RIVER CROSSING BLVD.
TG
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NOTES

1 HO SO1S RNFORMATION PROVIDED,
FREGUMED ALLOZASLE SOL. BEARNG
CAPACHTT 15 2000 P.SF.
2} FOOTMGS T¢ BEAR M D' BRLOY GRADE.
3} FOOTINGS TO EEAR ON UNDISTURSED SO
OR FLl COMPACTED TO 5% MOD. PROCIOR
BETWERN [ESS THAN ' LFTS.

4) Al BEARMNG S0ILS TO BE FREE OF PEERIS
AND OREAMIC MATERIAL

5) REFER TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEER NOTES.

STNTETIC FIBER RENFORCENDNT

N CONCRETE FOR SLAB ON GRADE
SHALL COMPLY WiTH F2C SECT. 121L2
(EXCEFPTION U

[ TERMITE SPECIFICATIONS

INSTALL 'BORA-CARE TERMITE PROTECTION

NOTE: SEE SHEET 1A FOR
FOUNDATION EXPANSION

FOOTING LEGEND
RECESSED 16" X 16" CONGC. FTG. Wi{2) #5 BARS CONT.
BETWEEN COLUMN PADS

24" X 24" ¥ 20° CONC, PAD W/3 £5 REBARS EACH WAY

307 X 30" X 20"DEEP CONC. FTG. WH3) #5 BARS EACH WAY

36° X 36" X 20° CONC. PAD W/4 #5 REBARS EACH WAY

42" X 42° X 20" CONC. PAD W5 BARS AT 6" 0.C EACHWAY

48" X 48" X 20° D CONC. PAD Wi#5 REBARS @ 6" 0/C EACH WAY

60" X 60 X 20" D CONC. PAD Wi#5 REBARS @ 6" O/G EACH WAY

EEREEDED

12° X 20" GONC. FTG. W/(2) #5 BARS CONT.

SYSTEMPER MANUF, SPECIFICATIONS
598"
404" =
2.8TORY FOOTING PER DETAL A SHEET 104 0.0 " -
' 4" CONC.PAO—, |
| .
5-10° 44" g L8 O 3'—4" 3w , 40" L 5-0"
- & >
) 5
; "~ N I\_\\ ~JEh N %
I B s e ‘\\\\\ . \\& ---.”EJ‘** N \t\\ \ -
® PN W » i
) , e ofo3
- H g 1 B
= 5.1/2" D SHOWER 220 : 65)
iy . RECESS : ‘—' | {RECESS)
J hij (8) & THICKENED Pl g1y | 20-10%
. 3 EDGE N — -
? 5.1 7'0“/"” }_;_HL 1041 : -c\' _Eb—‘
“ -1 o LU UL it - i PFCH
N/ T & X
N 1 o o %
=1
weo

30"

3\:- ‘-$

&

PLAN 2869
LLEN ENGINEERING &
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

AE.C.S.#01749

SC ALE 1‘18" - 11_0"

RICH ALLEN PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

PEH#56920 C.AL 19542
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34654

8809 SKYMASTER DRIVE
7278426100

richallenpe@pmail.cam
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FLOOR PLAN NOTES NOT USED
(1] DRYERVTR N &"WALL INSTALL. 1/4" WATER LINE FOR ICEMAKER '
HANSON BOX @ 42" AFF oA
n R-13 BATT INSULATION 2
S o e
: lf)Pwo[iETtsJ:iiT@Fg;MgZO"AFF AIG COMPRESSOR UNIT ™~
M COUNTERTOP @ 36" AFF/OPEN BELOW 7
[5] TILED SHOWER NICHE @ 42" ABV. SHWR FLR -
[ 442" SHELVES TEMPERED GLASS SHOWER DOOR fi‘
PRE-FAB FIREPLACE [z1] (4) 20" SHELVES a0
22 X 54° CL.G ACCESS LOAD BEARING WALL 2X6 SYP @ 16" O/C 7
22" X 36" CLG ACCESS ' MEDICINE CABINET :
(4) 16" SHELVES R-19 INSULATION AT FLOOR TRUSSES ABOVE GAR. CLG. - # '
16" SHELF . . _ e
[1z] TOP OF BAR @ 36 AFF ' : N
[s] WALL MOUNT HANDRAIL @ 36 ABV. ; ' e \
LEADING EDGE OF TREADS . . . . .. . L R . , s
mi o - SR NOTE: GARAGE SHALL HAVE MINIMUM FIRE
NOT USED " SEPARATIONS FOR WALLS, DOORS AND CEILINGS
: - PER FBC R302. GARAGE DOOR TO BE SELF
CLOSING PER FBC RI025.1 oo
#1235 5H 3088 m _‘}% HB e =T e @
5 T T
HD @ 80" SRV, DR) > P . &
YR A A Ll TP L7, LT S T R O T PO & V7 A T Vi, /////2 7 ) ‘\ m
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F] ! o g
" ; :i o \ -
2. LNEOF | ¢ SQUARE FOOTAGES g 28
a9 1% FLoonw»! : —~ .
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O - ey - S || I 1 I SETYPEXDRAWALL - { ] el 2ND FLR. LIVING AREA: 1276 SQ. FT. g & 28
| SE';ERGS’ECGA‘ON“D?._EOOR_\E C &) TOTAL LIVING AREA: 2869 SQ. FT. I > £
. T 3 GARAGE; 395 5Q. FT. P z 22
_DINING * | H GARAGE i 8 e oSALT L - % Eg 1%
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FLOOR PLAN NOTES

] DRYER VTR IN 6" WALL
HANSON BOX @ 42" AFF
12" WIRE SHELF @ 56" AFF

16" D TILED SHOWER SEAT @ 16" ABV. SHWR FLR
4-12" SHELVES

TOP OF BAR-@ 36° AFF
WALL MOUNT HANDRAIL @ 36" ABV. LEADING EDGE OF TREADS

AIR HANDLER UNIT ON STAND
TEMPERED GLASS ENGLOSURE TO 7-0"AFF
MEDICINE CABINET

AJC CHASE LOCATION

PLAN 2869

oo

2] TOP OF TUB PLATFORM @ 20° AFF
[e]
(]

TUB ACCESS
29" X 54 CLG ACCESS
22" X 36" CLG ACCESS
(4) 16 SHELVES
{11] 16" SHELF
’\ 25 SH EGRESS 22 BHFROSTED 25 SH EGRESS r
HD@ 74 HD @ T4 HD @ 74" e
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PLAN 2869
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TOTAL AREA TO BE VENTILATED = 2258 S.F.
2259/300 = 7.53 S.F OR 1084 SQUARE INCHES.

ROOF VENTS ARE RATED AT 36 SQUARE INCHES OF OPENING PER LINEAL FT.
1084 S.1./36 8.1. = 30 LINEAL FEET REGQUIRED.

INSTALLATION FOR THIS ROOF 15 (8) - 4 FOOT VENTS,
TOTALING 32 LINEAL FEET.

TOTAL NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL NOT BE
LESS THAN 1 TO 300 PROVIDED THAT AT LEAST 50%

AND NOT MORE THAN 80% 1S PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS
LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE SPACE TO BE

VENTILATED PER SECT. R806.2
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UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:

1. ELECTRICAL QUTLET HEIGHTS MEASURED
FROM FINISH FLOOR
TO CENTERLINE OF THE BOX TO BE
12* AF.F. (GENERAL)

BATHROOM: 42°

LAUNDRY: 35" WASHER/Z4" DRYER/
YIALL CUTLETS @ 45°

EXTERIOR: WATERPROCF @ 12°

GARAGE: GFI@45"

RANGE: v @4

2. ALL TRIM PLATES AND DEVICES TO BE
GANGED WHERE POSSIBLE -

3. ELECTRICAL SWITCHES TO BE AT
42" CENTERLINE AFF

4. ELECTRICAL PLAM INTENDED FOR
BID PURPGSES ONLY, ALL WORK SHALL
BE DONE N STRICT ACCCRDANCE WITH
THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE,
LATEST EDITION BY A LICENSED
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR WHO SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INSTALEATION AND SIZING OF
ALL ELECTRICAL YIR:NG AND ACCESSORIES.

5. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL 8E iN ACCORDANCE VYITH
2014 FLORIDA RESIOENTIAL CODE, SECTION 314, AND
WITHUL 317 AND NFPATTZ.

B. PROVIDE ARC FAULT INTERRUPTERS
PER 2003 NEC. 210.12

7. ALL RECEPTACLES TO BE TAMPER PRCOF
PER NEC, SECT, 408,11
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UNLESS OTHERVASE NOTED,

1, ELECTRICAL OUTLET HEIGHTS MEASURED
FROM FROSH FLOOR
TO CENTERUNE OF THE BOX TO 8E
12* AF.F. (GENERAL)

KITCHEN: 427

BATHROOM: 427

LAUKCRY: 35" WASHER/24” DRYER/
WALL OUTLETS @ 457

EXTERIOR: WATERPROOF @ 12

GARAGE: GFI@45

RANGE: 2V E34

2. AL TRIM PLATES AND DEVICES TO BE
BANGED WHERE POSSIBLE

3. ELECTRICAL SYITCHES TO BE AT
4 CENTERUNEAF.F

4, ELECTRICAL PLAM INTENDED FOR
BI0 PURPOSES GNLY. ALL WORK SHALL
BE DONE IN STRIGT ACCORDANCE WATH
THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE,
LATEST ECITION BY A LICENSED
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR WHO SHALL B
REGPONSIBLE FOR THE INSTALLATION AM’.) SEING OF
AL ELECTRICAL WARING AND ACCESSORIES.

5. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
2014 FLORIDA RESDENTIAL CODE, SECTION 314, AND
WITH LA 317 AND NFPA 772,

6. PROVIDE ARC FAULT INTERRUPTERS
PER 2008 REC, 21D.f2

7.ALL RECEPTACLES TO BE TAMPER PROOF
PER NEG, 8ECT. 405.11
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RICH ALLEN PROFESSIONAL

PE.#56920 C.A. #9542

ALLEN ENGINEERING &

NEW PORT, RICHEY,FL, 34654

727-842-6100
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